TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		05/02/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Miltex Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	300 Delaware Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 554	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19803	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2441624	RECONSERVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4045724691

Email: jhannon@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: James M. Hannon
Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: 34th Floor

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09631.009016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James M. Hannon
Signature:	/James M. Hannon/

900048415 REEL: 003304 FRAME: 0317

Date:	05/06/2006
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Partial Release of TM#page1.tif	
source=Partial Release of TM#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003304 FRAME: 0318

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

General Electric Capital Corporation ("GECC") in its capacity as Agent for Lenders hereby releases from that certain Amendment and Restatement of Miltex Technology Corporation Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 25, 2001, made by Miltex Technology Corporation, in favor of GECC, recorded at Reel 2309, Frame 0752 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 1, 2001 ("Trademark Security Agreement") only that registered trademark which is listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

The Trademark Security Agreement shall continue in full force and effect as to all other property covered thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this partial release as of May 2, 2006.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By: Matthew D.Liepert

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF <u>New York</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>New York</u>)

On May 2, 2006 before me, <u>Daphre Bruce</u>, personally appeared <u>Matthew Lepert</u>, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the instrument and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires March 252010

Hotoy Public - Sun of Estrates
10. Hotosyros
Guellari In the Counts
My Commission Sulfa

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003304 FRAME: 0319

EXHIBIT A

Title	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date
RECONSERVE	United States of America	2,441,624	4/3/2001

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/06/2006 REEL: 003304 FRAME: 0320